506375124 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6421880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PETER MOROVIC	11/30/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.
Street Address:	CALLE JOSÉ ECHEGARAY 18
City:	LAS ROZAS, MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16630356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85845148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA DOLORES FORES
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Dolores Fores/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=85845148 700228103US01 SIGNED Assign Peter MOROVIC to HP Spain#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054485 FRAME: 0381 506375124

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:	85845148	
RECORD ID:	00040140	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, to the extent not already owned by or assigned and transferred to HP Printing and Computing Sciutions, S.L.U., according to applicable law by virtue of my employment or agreement related thereto, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L. (hereinafter "HP PCS"),	U., a Spanish company h	aving its	s principal pla	ce of business in Madrid,	SPAIN,
its successors, and its assigns, my entire ri application for patent entitled (English-langua					e):
Title: GENERATING AN AREA COVERAGE	E VECTOR		***************************************		
Filing Date: 26 Sep 2017	Application No.: 16/	630356		Patent Office	: US
the subject matter, including any and all inv (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of utility patent rights, design rights, and utility mapplications for patent of any country or regio without limitation, said application for patent, abenefit of any application for patent for any of for patent for any of said Inventions directly or continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter "phase applications of, renewals of, and substitute "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissu Patents.	intellectual property prot- nodel rights) (hereinafter n or under any internation any and all applications for said Inventions, any and r indirectly claims priority 'CIPs'') of, divisional applitutes for any application which may be granted o	ection in Inventional agre- or patential appli- or bene- ications for patention as a	cluding, withons"); any and ement for any t directly or in idealism for positional any a of, national-position any of said result of said	nut limitation, invention riginal existing and future or said inventions (including priority to atent from which any application applications of, regional inventions of, regional inventions for Patent depositions for Patent	hts, fing, o or ication itions of, onal- er
I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rentire right, title, and interest herein assigned agreement in conflict herewith;	-	-		_	to the
AND I HEREBY authorize HP PCS, its successplications for Patent in its name or in my national authorize HP PCS, its successors, its assigns number, and patent office of said application to them:	ame in any country or reg s, its nominees, and its le	jion or ui gal repre	nder any inte esentatives to	mational agreement, and insert the filing date, app	further lication
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to Hinterest, said Patents, in accordance with the	IP PCS, its successors, o	or its ass	igns, as assi		
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HP PCS, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HP PCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HP PCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP PCS, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal:	4	artuu. X	8 n T .	
Inventor's Signature		Day	Month	Year Year	

Rev 8/2020

Peter Morovic

Inventor's Legal Name